## 900271214 11/06/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Copper River Country Club		11/06/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Copper West, LLC		11/05/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Copper River Country Club	
Street Address:	2140 E. Clubhouse Drive	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3039219	COPPER RIVER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5594364800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5594363800

Email: ipmail@sierraiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Miller Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5637

Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93755-5637

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7792.02 COPPER RIVER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Miller

TRADEMARK REEL: 005148 FRAME: 0350 3039219

00 0V\$ HJ

Signature:	/ Mark D. Miller /
Date:	11/06/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Exh.E.signed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005148 FRAME: 0351

#### Exhibit E

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS (Entire Interest)

WHEREAS, on April 30, 2013, all right, title, and interest in and to the mark COPPER RIVER ("Mark") for use on or in connection only with "restaurant services", in Intl. Cl. 042, together with the part of the goodwill associated with the use thereof, and the part of the U.S. Federal Registration thereof (Reg. No. 3039219; the "219 Registration"), was assigned jointly to Copper River Country Club, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a principal place of business of 2140 E. Clubhouse Drive, Fresno, California 93730 ("Assignee") and to Copper West, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of South Carolina and having a principal place of business of 175 Rogers Commerce Blvd., Boiling Springs, South Carolina 29361 (Copper River Country Club and Copper West, LLC are collectively referred to herein as "Assignors"), as joint owners;

WHEREAS, on or about October 16, 2013, pursuant to an order from the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board in connection with a concurrent use proceeding (Proceeding No. 94002496; the "Proceeding"), the '219 Registration was divided into two Registrations:

"Retail golf pro shop services featuring golf, tennis, and fitness equipment and apparel", in Intl. Cl. 035; "Country club services; entertainment in the nature of tennis and golf tournaments; tennis instruction; golf instruction; golf courses; and physical fitness instruction", in Intl. Cl. 041; and "Providing banquet and social function facilities for special occasions", in Intl. Cl. 042 (hereinafter "Part 1"); and

"Restaurant Services", in Intl. Cl. 042 (hereinafter "Part 2");

WHEREAS, the Part 2 services remain in the '219 Registration; and the Part 1 services have been moved to divisional U.S. Federal Registration (Reg. No. 4430346; the "346 Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Mark for use on or in connection with "restaurant services", in Intl. Cl. 042, together with the goodwill associated with the use thereof, and the '219 Registration thereof, and Assignors are desirous of reconveying such rights to Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark for use on or in connection only "restaurant services", in Intl. Cl. 042, together with the goodwill associated with the use thereof, and the entirety of the '219 Registration thereof.

Copper River Country Club,

A California corporation,

by Michael F. Tatham, Vice President

Copper West, LLC

A South Carolina limited liability company

by Albert D. Angell, CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005148 FRAME: 0352

**RECORDED: 11/06/2013**